

# **AFLOAT ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

**(Formerly known as Adishakti Loha and Ispat Limited)**

Regd. Office: Plot 3, SHOP 325, DDA C.CNTR, Aggarwal Plaza, Sec-14, Rohini New Delhi 110085

Phone: 9810260127, E-mail: info@adishaktiloha.com, CIN: L51909DL2015PLC275150

**February 04,2025**

To,  
The Department of Corporate Relations  
**BSE Limited**  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai-400 001

**SECURITY CODE: 543377**

**ISIN: INEOCWK01019**

**Subject: Newspaper advertisement of Corrigendum of Notice of EGM**

Dear Sir,

With reference to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement of Corrigendum of Notice of EGM published in English language national daily newspaper circulating in the whole or substantially whole of India i.e. "**Financial Express**" and Hindi newspaper i.e. "**Jansatta**" as on Tuesday, February 04, 2025.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record

Thanking You,  
For **AFLOAT ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
**(Formerly known as Adishakti Loha and Ispat Limited)**

**(PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL)**

**Director**

**DIN: 00749265**

**Encl: A/a**

**AFLOAT ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Adishakti Loha and Ispat Limited)  
Regd. Office: Plot-3, SHOP 325, DDA C.NTR, Aggarwal Plaza, Sec-14, Rohini New Delhi 110085  
Phone: 011-27866871, E-mail: info@adishaktiloha.com, CIN: L51909DL2015PLC275150

**CORROGATED TO THE NOTICE OF THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING**  
An Extraordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the Members of Afloat Enterprises Limited (Formerly known as Adishakti Loha and Ispat Limited) ("the Company") is scheduled to be held on Saturday, February 08, 2025 at 04:30 P.M. IST at the registered office of the Company at Plot-3, SHOP 325, DDA C.NTR, Aggarwal Plaza, Sec-14, Rohini New Delhi 110085. The Notice of the EGM ("EGM Notice") was dispatched to the Shareholders of the Company on January 13, 2025 in due compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, and rules made thereunder, read with circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Securities Exchange Board of India. Capitalized words and expressions used but not defined herein shall have the same meaning as assigned to them in the EGM Notice.  
This Corroгатed is being issued to give notice to amend/provide additional details as mentioned herein and pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018:

- Paragraph (1) of Item No. 1 in the Notice is modified to state the following:
 

**RESOLVED THAT** pursuant to provisions of Sections 23(1)(b), 42, 62(1)(c) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act"), the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014, the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 and other applicable rules framed there under including any statutory modification(s) or repealment(s) thereof, for the time being in force, and in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI (ICDR) Regulations") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI (LODR) Regulations"), the listing agreements entered into by the Company with the BSE Limited ("BSE" / "BSE" referred to as "Stock Exchange") on which the Equity Shares of the Company are listed, SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations"), to the extent applicable, and subject to any other rules, regulations, guidelines, notifications, circulars and clarifications issued there under from time to time by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and/or any other competent authorities, from time to time to the extent applicable and the enabling provisions of the Memorandum of Association and Articles of Association of the Company and subject to the approval, consent(s), permission(s) and/or sanction(s), if any, of the appropriate authorities, institutions or bodies as may be required, and subject to such conditions as may be prescribed by any of them while granting any such approvals, consent(s), permission(s), and/or sanction(s), and which may be agreed to by the Board of Directors of the Company hereinafter referred to as the "Board", which term shall be deemed to include any Committee which the Board may have constituted or hereinafter constitute to exercise its powers including the powers conferred to it by this resolution, the consent and approval of the members of the Company be and it is hereby accorded to create, issue offer, allot in one or more tranches, at such time or times as the Board may in its absolute discretion deem fit, up to 80,00,000 (Eighty Lakhs) Convertible Warrants ("Warrants") for cash at an issue price of Rs. 12.80/- (Rupees Twelve and Paise Eighty Only) including a premium of Rs. 2.80/- (Rupees Two and Paise Eighty Only) per Warrant each carrying a right to subscribe to one Equity Share of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of the Company ("Equity Share") per Warrant, exercisable by the Warrant holder in one or more tranches, within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the Warrants, aggregating to Rs. 10,24,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Twenty Four Lakhs Only).
- Paragraph (2) of Item No. 1 in the Notice is modified to state the following:
 

**RESOLVED FURTHER THAT** in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the "Relevant Date" for the purpose of determining the issue price of the Warrants shall be January 08, 2025, being the date 30 (thirty) days prior to the date on which this resolution is deemed to have been passed, i.e. February 08, 2025, being the date of the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company.
- Point (b) of Item No. 1 in the Explanatory Statement is modified to state the following:
 

It is proposed to issue and allot in aggregate up to 80,00,000 (Eighty Lakhs) Convertible Warrants for cash at an issue price of Rs. 12.80/- (Rupees Twelve and Paise Eighty Only) including a premium of Rs. 2.80/- (Rupees Two and Paise Eighty Only) per Warrant each carrying a right to subscribe to one Equity Share of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of the Company ("Equity Share") per Warrant, exercisable by the Warrant holder in one or more tranches, within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the Warrants, aggregating to Rs. 10,24,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Twenty Four Lakhs Only).
- Point (g) of Item No. 1 in the Explanatory Statement is modified to state the following:
 

In accordance with the foregoing, the pricing of the Convertible Warrants to be allotted an preferential basis is Rs. 12.80/- (Rupees Twelve and Paise Eighty Only) per Warrant, carrying a right to subscribe to one Equity Share of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of the Company ("Equity Share") per Warrant, exercisable by the Warrant holder in one or more tranches, within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the Warrants.
- Point (h) of Item No. 1 in the Explanatory Statement is modified to state the following:
 

In accordance with SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the "Relevant Date" for the purpose of determining the issue price of the Warrants shall be January 08, 2025, being the date 30 days prior to the date on which this resolution is deemed to have been passed, i.e., the date of the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company, i.e. February 08, 2025.

**By Order of the Board of Directors**  
For AFLOAT ENTERPRISES LIMITED (Formerly known as Adishakti Loha and Ispat Limited)  
Sd/-  
**PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL**  
Director  
DIN: 00749265

**PYRAMID Pyramid Technoplast Limited**  
Technoplast Ltd. Regd. Off: Office No.2, 2nd Floor, Shah Trade Centre, Rani Sati Marg, Near W E Highway, Malad ( East), Mumbai-400097  
Strong-Safe-Superior <https://pyramidtechnoplast.com/> | [info@pyramidtechnoplast.com](mailto:info@pyramidtechnoplast.com)

**Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs (except earnings per share)					
		Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Year Ended	
		31-Dec-24 (Un-Audited)	30-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	31-Dec-23 (Un-Audited)	31-Dec-24 (Un-Audited)		31-Dec-23 (Un-Audited)
1	Revenue from operation	15,334.92	13,314.04	12,832.22	42,011.42	39,876.84	53,242.26
2	Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax	901.82	772.02	865.09	2,684.08	2,961.52	4,009.87
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	901.82	772.02	865.09	2,684.08	2,961.52	4,009.87
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	679.20	570.56	644.26	2,006.46	2,204.83	2,934.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax)	681.70	572.44	647.46	2,013.34	2,223.18	2,930.02
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,678.48	3,678.48	3,128.48	3,678.48	3,678.48	3,128.48
7	Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic	1.85	1.56	1.76	5.47	6.63	8.49
	Diluted	1.85	1.56	1.76	5.47	6.63	8.49

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com/>.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of, Pyramid Technoplast Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Jaiprakash Agarwal**  
Wholtime Director and CFO  
DIN: 01490093

Date: 03.02.2025  
Place: Mumbai

**SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED**  
Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infotech Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block - A, No 40 DR MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.  
Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email: investorqueries@saksoft.co.in | Website: www.saksoft.com

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
Income from operations:	22,683.04	64,312.61	19,284.22	56,672.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,606.00	10,492.35	3,016.36	9,693.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,606.00	10,492.35	3,016.36	9,693.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,702.29	7,877.14	2,253.82	7,296.91
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,013.50	8,359.64	2,871.14	7,965.44
Equity Share Capital	1,271.21	1,271.21	1,007.16	1,007.16
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.12	6.20	1.79	5.80
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.12	6.20	1.79	5.80

Notes:

- Key Standalone financial information

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
Income from operations	6,764.43	18,512.21	5,475.57	17,140.62
Profit / (Loss) before tax	1,040.58	3,086.71	1,101.23	3,298.50
Profit / (Loss) after tax	868.99	2,522.25	876.77	2,613.64

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Financial statements for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges on February 03, 2025 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone, Consolidated Financial Results and the segmental disclosures are available on the Company's website <https://www.saksoft.com/investor/financials/> and on the website of the Stock Exchanges <https://www.nseindia.com> and <https://www.bseindia.com>

3. Pursuant to the approval of the shareholder in the Annual General Meeting held on August 7, 2024, the Company has issued 2,65,10,250 (Two Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each as fully paid up bonus equity shares in the ratio of 1 (One) fully paid Bonus Shares for every 4 (Four) Equity Shares (1/4) held by the Equity Shareholders of the Company as on September 19, 2024 (i.e. Record Date). As a result of this, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased from Rs. 10,60 crores (10,60,41,000 equity shares on 1/- each) to Rs. 13.25 crores (13,25,51,250 equity shares on Rs. 1/- each). Accordingly, Earnings Per Share (basic and diluted) has been restated for all comparative periods and presented as per Ind AS-33 'Earnings per Share'.

4. During the quarter ended December 2024, Saksoft Limited has signed a share purchase agreement to acquire 100% of Zetechro Products and Services Private Limited. The closing had taken place on January 30, 2025 and hence the current quarter results are not impacted.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Aditya Krishna  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
Date: February 03, 2025

**ICICI PRUDENTIAL Asset Management Company Limited**  
Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.  
Corporate Office: ONE BKC, A - Wing, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051; Tel: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100,  
Website: [www.icicipruamc.com](http://www.icicipruamc.com), Email id: [enquiry@icicipruamc.com](mailto:enquiry@icicipruamc.com)  
Central Service Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

**Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Equity-Arbitrage Fund and ICICI Prudential Multi-Asset Fund (the Schemes)**

Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited, Trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund has approved the following distribution under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal option (IDCW option) of the Schemes, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date i.e. on February 6, 2025\*:

Name of the Schemes/Plans	Quantum of IDCW (₹ per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)*	NAV as on January 31, 2025 (₹ Per unit)
<b>ICICI Prudential Equity-Arbitrage Fund</b>		
IDCW	0.0500	14.9618
Direct Plan - IDCW	0.0500	17.0405
<b>ICICI Prudential Multi-Asset Fund</b>		
IDCW	0.1600	32.8019
Direct Plan - IDCW	0.1600	53.9384

\$ The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date under the IDCW option of the Schemes.  
# Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy, if any  
\* or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non - Business Day.

The distribution with respect to IDCW will be done to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable under the IDCW option of the Schemes, at the close of business hours on the record date.

**It should be noted that pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the IDCW option of the Schemes would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).**

**For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited**  
Sd/-  
Date : February 3, 2025  
No. 001/02/2025

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit [www.icicipruamc.com](http://www.icicipruamc.com)  
Investors are requested to periodically review and update their KYC details along with their mobile number and email id.  
To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit <https://www.icicipruamc.com> or visit AMF's website <https://www.omfindia.com>

**Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.**

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary enquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

INDIAN EXPRESS GROUP

**THE LATEST TRENDS IN BUSINESS**

**THE LATEST TRENDS IN TRENDS**

FINANCIAL EXPRESS  
READ TO LEAD

**KAMAT HOTELS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 70-C, Nehru Road, Near Santacruz Airport, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400 099.  
CIN: L55101MH1986PLC039307, Website: [www.khil.com](http://www.khil.com), Email: [cs@khil.com](mailto:cs@khil.com), Tel. No. 022 26164000

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended			
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	11,264.48	8,708.78	8,812.56	27,566.27	22,624.31	31,533.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,554.56	1,171.00	1,010.61	4,648.10	1,616.13	2,440.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,554.56	1,171.00	4,263.05	4,921.20	4,570.57	5,382.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,618.05	834.90	4,157.38	3,569.68	4,271.94	4,484.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,629.66	844.65	4,160.24	3,581.87	4,288.37	4,513.32
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Equity Share Rs. 10/- each)	3,006.88	3,006.88	2,524.14	3,006.88	2,524.14	2,649.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,913.71
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
	Basic (In Rupees)	8.63	2.88	16.86	12.35	17.33	17.52
	Diluted (In Rupees)	8.63	2.81	15.17	11.99	15.58	15.80

**Key numbers of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended			
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	9,143.62	7,162.69	6,993.91	22,037.37	18,279.65	25,271.10
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,409.50	1,512.63	990.00	5,004.49	1,745.74	2,421.18
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,409.50	1,512.63	4,242.44	5,004.49	4,698.18	5,373.62
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,514.70	1,146.85	4,137.87	3,702.10	4,400.94	4,523.95

Notes:

- Exceptional items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
- The above information has been extracted from the detailed consolidated unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, and the same has been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites- [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.khil.com](http://www.khil.com).
- The above information have been prepared in accordance with guidelines issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) and the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Previous period figures have been re-arranged/re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Kamat Hotels (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Vithal V. Kamat  
Executive Chairman and Managing Director  
(DIN : 06195341)

Mumbai  
February 03, 2025

**VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Unit No. 3, 5 Floor, B-wing, Trade Star Premises Co-operative Society Limited, Village Kondvita, Mathuradas Vasani Road, Near Chakala Metro Station, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, Maharashtra, India; Tel: +91 22 40164020; Website: <https://www.vprp.co.in>  
CIN: L45203MH2013PLC243252

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month ended December 31, 2024**  
(All amounts are in Rupees Millions, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Nine Months ended			Year ended
	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income From Operation	2,409.29	3,348.69	2,420.50	8,323.80	8,166.59	14,738.65	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	76.24	316.78	230.99	589.93	738.15	1,645.18	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	76.24	316.78	230.99	589.93	738.15	1,645.18	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	38.57	237.33	173.69	423.52	550.48	1,221.85	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	37.62	235.70	175.50	420.96	553.90	1,222.15	
Equity Share Capital	1,246.44	1,246.44	1,246.44	1,246.44	1,246.44	1,246.44	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	5,964.20	
Basic EPS & Diluted EPS (INR)	0.31	1.90	1.39	3.40	5.13	10.95	

Notes:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results of the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges on February 03, 2025 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (listing obligations and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned financial results are available on the stock exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.vprp.co.in](http://www.vprp.co.in))

**For and on Behalf of Board of VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Manohar Lal Punjia  
Managing Director  
(DIN : 02161961)

Date: February 03, 2025  
Place: Jodhpur

**Growington Ventures India Limited**  
CIN NO. - L63090MH2010PLC363537  
Reg office: Shiv Chumber, 4th Floor, Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra  
Tel No : +91 22 49736901 Email Id: [growingtons@gmail.com](mailto:growingtons@gmail.com) Website : [www.growington.in](http://www.growington.in)

**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial results for the Quarter and Nine month Ended 31st December, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended						
		31.12.2024 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited		31.12.2023 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited			31.12.2023 Un Audited				
		31.12.2024 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited	31.12.2023 Un Audited	31.12.2024 Un Audited	31.12.2023 Un Audited	31.03.2024 Audited						
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	1367.01	565.63	1062.94	2594.29	2160.71	3108.57	1455.56	590.56	1283.5	2768.89	2381.27	3505.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year ( before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	189.66	105.24	132.86	406.67	257.74	275.83	259.48	77.8	118.72	409.11	243.6	214.51
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	189.66	105.24	132.86	406.67	257.74	275.83	259.48</					

